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WAR DEPARTMENT
QM 293 A-M OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTSRMASTER GEMERAL

Angtin, Jamos M. 04 WASHINGTON

January 5, 1933

Hrs. W P. Augtin
Edinboro
m.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933

(Yes) or (No)

- Sign here

. A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Gsneral,

Very truly yours,

7 CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl.: ~ Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

) QM 293 A-M OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEDR JBMERAL
Austin, James M. (O0A} WASHINGTON
Mrs. Nella Austin, January 6, 1933,
245 West 16 th St.,
Erie, Pa,

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it ‘is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as

to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933?

!
(Yes) or (No) i
|
1

Sign here J

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

 For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl.: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Assistant.




QM 293 A-M ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT

Austin James B (QA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Ostober 12, 1952
WASHINGTON

lrs Ruby F Austin
Edinboro
Fa

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the

.visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage. )

v During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
t0 you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you., If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanae. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the namss of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here = . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

n rEPLY REFER To QH 2903 A-M

Boptamber 8, 1982,
hustin, James He 0A

Mrg, Ruby Pe Augting
Edinbaro,
Penngylvanias

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer “Yes® or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4., What other language do you speak?

et s mare = i Seam e i e cese e siie s

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

: CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Bncl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n repLy rReFer To QM 293 A-M

suotin, James Ho (0A) = July 9, 1938

“iirce Huby Fe Austin,
Ldinboro,
Py

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1030, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write éhéﬁéfhhere)

(8ign here)




QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

Austin, Jes. He OA Octobsr 13, 1932

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

l¥rse. Dolla Austing
245 West 16th St.,
Erie, Pomnne

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do nol receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advange. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space ___, thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return “this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Cerps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A-M
Augtin James X QA Sept 8 1932

rs Nelle Austin
245 viest 16th Street
Frie Pa

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or “"No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LA¥ FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAB. W. DIETZ,
Encl: ' Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Agsistant.




"WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Austin, James M. ({iA) -

July 13, 1932,

rs. Nella Austin,
246 W 16th 8¢, ¥
Erio, Pa,

Dear Madam: s

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europs.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
‘does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLy ReFer To QM 293 A-M

fogting Jomo Mo Put A ol {04) U

Trde Ty Do Mo,

TASuharn, Paunts

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you'deeire to make a,piigrimagé

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. : Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M
fantin, Jems M Pvd L el (04) 1 Doomhor 18, 2081

Yrts ol ductin,
245 Yoot 10%h Ghe,
Erde, Ple

Dear Madam:

Reforence is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or net you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

rame, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to méke a ﬁiigfiﬁaéé"”

- in 193292
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4.. What other language do you speak?

- e e e P
J L -~

Sign hefe

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Ootobar 2, 1931
astin, James Me O-=A BE-

¥ros Raby F. Austin,
Zdindboro, Pemnae

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. T

1, Do you deeirewiﬁuﬁake a_iilgfiiééeh' )

in 1932?
2. Pleage state your age and condition .Age:
of health: e . : Health:

3. DO you speak Engliah?

4. What other language do you speak?

WER B v e maEir 4 s e Nt s mee emema e s e

8ign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

7 A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. As8istant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-M
Austin, Jamos e (OwA) H Septembor 28, 1931

firs. Wella Austin,
245 lest 15th 3@0@
Eﬂﬁp Pa.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you deeifé to make a bilgrimaée"

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4., What other language do you speak?

e e oe

Sign_here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO g 293 A-M
Avstin, Jemec M, (O-4) W Soptember 28, 193led

Mra, Buby F. Austin, -
Mm@rao Pg.,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you deeire*EB mak;m;hﬁfigrimaéé>-

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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o WAR DEPARTMENT
. || OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

/ WASHINGTON

i

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—ZQZ': -AM '
Austing James WY, 1 FPe

I

{
]

Mre., Ruby P, Auatin,
Edinboro, Pa,.

(0mh ) W July 82, 1931,

Dear Madam:

\

|

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1932 to the [cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of Mgrch 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure prope; and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
‘must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No*, or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, piease gsign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governmeni during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, .
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

L L S YT . - PR . . .“ -

' éign.heré



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM‘293_AM
Mustin, James My Pybe 1 01 (OeA) M- July 9, 1081,

Hras ¥Yella Austin,
245 Weasb 16th Ut
m.‘i@‘ Pas -

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided” in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 .
. ¥rite answer here

T gy

Sign here

ot



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C

- ——r——

Austin, James M. 608=-W June 24, 1930,

Mrs. Ruby Fe. Austin,
Edinboro, Pa.,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the tlank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

: fé%i? /

b H * p : Captain, 3 %érps ) ‘!;!a
o : Assistany, /
7 ulenep

DO YOU DESIRE-%*;‘[O ka'@ THMLGE‘MAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _
ff%\ G (Write//answer here)

&p
Hc‘ "!-’Tr’::", m

(Slgn here)




QM 293 A-M

Austin, James M. (O-A) W May 29, 1931

Yrs, Ruby F. Austin,
Edinbore,

Pas.

Dear Madam:

The invitation which ﬁa extended you to
make a pllgrimege to Burope seiling from New York on
the GEORGE WASHINGTON on July 29, 1931 has been withdrawn
due to the fact that no acceptance has been received from
you,

If you desire to make the pilgrimage at a
later date, it is requested that you communicate your
wishes to this o:l’ﬂ.o&

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
! Assistant,



——

“uaquo D. c.. w 15. m1

MRS, RUBY F, AUSTIN,
EDINBORO,
PA,
REPLY T0 INVITATION MAILED YOU TO SAIL JULY TWENTY NINE NOT RECEIVED
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 2945GSM '

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

QM 295 A=M Austin, Jemes M, (@-A) W



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON'

N rEpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

August 12, 1930.
Mstin, James M, G0B W FFC : ’ ’

Mrse Buby P, Austin,
Edinbﬂro; Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mothey of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by £filling out the blanks left. therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ’
in the calendar year 1931%

3. Please give your age and state your Age .
health. | Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Améndment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Augtin, Jenes o  GU8=Y dJune 24, 1930.

irgs Buby Fe Anetin,
Edinborc, Pas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the dquestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

, As Boon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential, ' :

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REP;.Y reFer o QY 293 A-C

Ametin, Jawes ., 608 I Tune 5, 1080

Hre, felle Bustin
248 Wpat 16th Stroet
Brio, Pas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagee
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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Wight Letter
Washington, D, C. May 24, 1830

MRS, RUBY ¥. AUSTIN,
EDINBORO, PA,

REPLY TO INVITATION MAILED YOU 10 mMmmmmxmsmr
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 1167GSM

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 AsC Austin, James M.
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(o 3
Night Letter
Washington, D. C. May 24, 1930

MRS, RUBY F. AUSTIN,

REPLY TO INVITATION MAILED YOU TO SAIL JULY THIRTIETH NOT RECEIVED STOP
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIHE ANSWER . 1167¢sM

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 A~C Austin, James M.
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n rRepLy Rerer To QM 2935 A-C

Austin, James Il
608

lrs. Ruby Fe. Austin,

Bdinboro, Pa.

Dear ladams

L G

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Aug. 27, 19209.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

gervice man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption,
who stood in loco parsntis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

If so, give her

Write answers in space below

Mrs., Ruby F, Austin

Edinbore, Pa,

closed Act, give her name,
relationship in thafﬁ?éé?sopposite, Lrie, Pa,
AV s TP

or any other woman

address, and

ﬂrs. Nella Austln

245 West 16th Street,

e i e o s i,

3. If survived bf g widew Or mothar does she Midow - Yes

desire to make- the pll%rimageﬁ

llother = T de not know

For The Quartermaafgs Géﬂ ral,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

=]

Very truly yours,

\‘/Lw \ “w

| JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

He June  gg 1929.

- .
R Ve

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

Prt The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Privite flret olane Jomos B. daptin, © 1124 ' ‘ '
RO ; e ; ill g 060, 112tk Xnfe whoao romming
ma? Mgvﬂ in the Dime-Asne Amerficmn Jenmotory, Seringon-otalizales,

¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name. and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

- that effect be made.

For your reply, you may us@ the enclosed aenvelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

: JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. v Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgsistant.
Envelogs. c




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER mwg-
e June 2§ 1929.

- ey James Fe &
245 W 10tk Strest,
M..m

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited t6 the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

M”Thhmowfihie ﬁftice Ehowﬁthat ou are the father of the
dat . ° in, G0, ;Jﬂth Infs whose remains
mal-" n_ut::u in the Olse=Aisme Mmerican Cometery, Seringoswst-Nesles,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms tmother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loce
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationghip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

g i8ed8. Majsv, §: B: EevEd:

© RDEREy .. _..... qaaigLanL:




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Austin Jemes M QA cept 8 1982

tre Nella Austin
245 west 16th Street
Frie Pe

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer “"Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: i Health:

3. Do you gpeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

8ign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOVANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General, -
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Assistant.



-

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M

‘ Beptember 6, 1932,
Austin, Jamos M, OA

Mroe. Ruby Fe Augtin,
Edinboro,
Pemmgylvaniae

Dear Madam:

Reforence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made,accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in tHe space, provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

L oe

1. Do you depire to make a pilgrimage
in 1033? (Answer “Yes" or "No")

W
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you epeak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

’ Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCES WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

~ CHAS. V. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. , Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GHNERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Austin, James M, <{0A) -

July 13, 1932,

Mrs, Hella Auotin,
248 W, 16th 8¢,
B!’l@. Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
~or buried at sgea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowanee to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932,  There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% I
(Write answer hére)

(Sign hers)




il
WAR DEPARTMENT ’

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"IN RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-M

Austln, Jomos %, (OA) July 9, 19524
Erﬁq Ruby Fg ‘Luating
Edinbore,
P&o

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of Mareh 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowaneée to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptiy.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 19030, 1931 or 1932. There is enelosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Writé answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OPPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

' IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

ﬂmﬁin, Jumes e Pve 1 el (0A) M ' Doganber 18, 1931e
[ -
| prse Helln

Auptin,
245 Voot 16%h Ste,
Lrio, Pae :

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
| of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
[ been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
' the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

| In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
L made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
' in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

-

! 1. Do you dééire to make aApiigrimage

in 1932%
Fé; Please atate your age and condition Age:
- of health: Health:

3. Do you‘ggpaktﬁngliah?

Q... .
e
4. What other Qggguage do you speak?

=
I ] w
& =
£ < o e e
1 ®)]

Bign hére

il

-~

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. . Assiatant,
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f WAR DEPARTMENT
‘ OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
! WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M ‘
Inatin, Jowes Me Prt 1 ol {QA) W Deaarhor 10, 1931

e my e mtﬁJZa
Fainharo, Fommae

Dear Madam:

‘ Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during 1
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter i{n the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.
1. Do you desire to make a ﬁiigfimage o ]
in 19327
v
2°_ Please shte your age and condition Age:
<t of health: Health:
-~ [2Y w
3. Do you quak Eﬁgliah9
4., What oth@r lagggg*g do you speak?
T o o
€2 =
g o
Ll O - T - .
iy >
N 8ign here
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assisgtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENHERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO g_‘ 293 A-M A Ostober 2, 1931
Aptin, James M. O-A I-

Hru, Ruby Po Austin,
Edinboro, Pema,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondance relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accoriingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed enveiope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimagé

in 19329
A ot
2. Please #tate your age and condition Age:
oF health: ... | Health:

~—

3. Docyou épeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

.
s <y

fms mei ire e mam e s e

Sign here

For The Quartérmaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OPPICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

p
IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
dustin, Jomos Me (Owd) W September 28, 3931ed

Braa Ruby Fo A\]ﬂtm‘
Eﬂinbm’o, Pa,

-Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
prilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the aumger months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

"~

s
R

‘- In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the epace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
hame, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. k

L] oy
-

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

D s T IR T T Y

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. | Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO gg 293 A-M

Austin, James M. (0-i) M September 28, 1931

Mrs, Yelle Austin,
245 ?fest 16th St.p
Erio, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the -
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer menths of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

. ot
1)

~In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made apeordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space-provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and re?grn thie letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. .

o P

L

1, Do ydu desire to make a-biigrimége

in 193292
2. Please state your age and condition . Age:
of health: ‘ Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, _ Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REPIR TO QM—-293—AM
Austin, James M; PRC (0sa ) We July 22, 1931,

Vrs, Ruby Py Awstin
Edinboro, P;, ?

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must hg made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It ia-%hereggre desired that you answer the question below by writing
<z eitheq;of tha words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided® in the blank space
<  followinhg the question.

: A8 soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirestno %getage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

o 5

?  .This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° o
: Write answer here

Sign here



0118

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_zgs—AM
Augtin, James M, Pyvt, 1 ol (OGA) Me July 9, 1981.

¥ro. Nolla Austin,
246 West 16th st,,
Brie, Pas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of t%g Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

<t
ss CETO assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tion&for s eamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must madh by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is herdfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithem of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following ﬁg? question,

©)

i% OA8s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name %gd return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirés no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

S8ign here



QM 293 A~X
May 29, 1931

Austin, James M, (O-A) W

Mra, Ruby F. Austin,
Edinboroe,
Pa,

Dear Madam:
The invitation which was extended you to

make a pilgrimege to Burcpe sailing from New York on
the GEQRGE WASHINGTON on July 29, 1931 has been withdrawn
due to the fact that no acceptance has been received from

S ¥
R
a % If you desire to make the pilgrimage at a
Flatemxdate, it is requested that you communicate your

: 2]
@ wishgs to this office,.
. 4
4 For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

oom

>
F
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,




Washington, Ds C,, May 15, 1951

MRS, HUBY P. AUSTIN,
EDINBORO,
- PA,

REPLY T0 INVITATION MAILED YOU TO SAIL JULY TWERTY NINE NOT RECEIVED
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER  2945GSM

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

QM 293 A~M Austin, Jemes M, (B-A) W

.



QL 293 A
Austin, James M,  (O~A) April 6, 1931

lirse Raby F. Austin
BEdinboro, Pemnsylvania

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to mske a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sgiling on
the "George Washington" on July 29, 193l.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In ths event no reply is received from
you before May 12, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For Tho Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

A, Ho HUGHES,
. e Captain, Q. M. Corps,

31/431 :

)
e}



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENHRAL
WASHINGTON

. repLy rerer 1o QM 293 A-C

- Austin, James M, Pvt.lel, 608-4 April 3, 1931.

Mrs. Nella Austin,
Erie, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lettgptberthis office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you deeire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Ager
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

d i% For The Quartermaster General,
4 "
= %
e Very truly yours,
3 L
3 A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosfires: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelo Assistant.
Act

Amendment



QM 293 A-M Oetobar 9, 1930

Austin, Jamss M. Pvt 1 C1 608 M

Mrs. Nella Austin
245 West 16th Street
Erio, Pemngylvania

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent.
Aate relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of PBurope, author-

ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this offide show that you are thy mothor
of the deceased Veteran named above and in order that plads may be
completod for conduc ting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is.requested you.
answer the following questions by filling out the blamks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the emclosed envolope which
requiros no postage. fu

Lt

s

2. Do you dosire to mal tho
ar 1931

~in _tho caler ar .

3. Fleaso give your age and state yoir

———-—M-—'. = 8.‘”#.'

For The Quartermaster Genersi

Very truly yours,

Encls:: ‘ Captaln, Qs M. Corps,
Bet - Asalstant,

- Amendment
Envelope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C Ausust 12, 19830,
Augtin, Yames M. 608 W PFC
Mro. Buby P. Austin, '
Edinboro, Pa, i
{
i
| | 1
Dear Madam: ‘ -

'f
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Qct of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approﬁpd May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the nﬁ&hﬁf of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may! be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the 1ettdfxto this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

\

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage \
in the calendar year 1931°? :

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak Englisgh?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act

Amendmpnt



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

n rEPLY REFER To QM 203 A_C.-.

Austin, Jemes M. 608-W June 24, 1930,

Hrge. Ruby F. Austin,
Edinboro, Ps.,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

‘question.

As 8001 as you have answered the guestion, please gign
your name and return thie sheet in the enclosed addressed envalope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours ,?‘M;ily,,a .
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TC MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?__ e
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO QM 2983 A-C

bustin, Jemes M, 608 M

June 5, 1930
¥ro. Nallo Austin
245, Vest 16th Stroet
Erie, Pa.
)

" Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe-under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

0

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, . Bubugs,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 -
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WwAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

\N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Mustin, James M, BO8<W Moy 12, 13930

Mrs. Ruby F. Austin,
Edinboro,
Pa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you t0 make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Ach of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "America" on July 30, 1930.

in order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the svent no reply is received from
you before Junesz, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled,

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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A== oFFICE OF THE QUAPTERMASTER GbNEh 4.
: WASHINGTON S

tnoveydy Tofer ta

A L : I . . [, .' s “
Austin, James H. 608 W “April 12, 1930
L T 1 ? l
: il e i {v. 0 L LLnE B LT AR 3
¥rs. Ruby E‘.Austin, S ~"~"‘-’*{{', : """f'_l Cae e i e g el .mk RS
Eain'boro, h? . T e T s v Z‘ d .:~ R I COR P l
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" Tnis letter, which contains general informativn WGS 51\ thq
pilgrimage to the semeteriss, of Burope, ‘f8''being ‘gbrit 1o el gnbther ans.
widow Who has expressed & desire.o: meke: the pilgrifdse’ diri g the”

- galendar year 1930, ,The general plan for the conduct of the pilgri.magh

- 48 shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & oopy of which is ancle@eed here-
4. In.adgition fo'the information shownl'in the’ regulations. the, | .
foljowing explaing in detadil: some ef tise mose i:mporvan’a ‘th:tngp oo{q: ted
wi*bh the p;igr:l.mage. oty s ¥ N

- o . . e eh ¥ =

s (2K PO
o Formal invitatigns a.re being extended ﬁo each mouhér and widow L

- who has expressed a.desirato make the pilgrimage during 1830, In'so. .

far as practicabls, these invitetions are -beidg extended with a view’ tg,,

' kspping the women from each ssate together amd ‘the order in which the
invitations to the women frem “he- several atetés are iscued is begsd on a
drgwing by lot which was heid sbout ‘one moath egbe Tnclsoged witn each,
inyitation j,s 8 card for miknowiedgmert and it is quite’ famrior fep thaﬁ
you. socapt or decline tuie. invitation prompily in ‘order “Yhat the nezme=
sary reilroad, steamship emd hotel roserveficrs may be drrangeds The . .,
governmant will deirey.all the necsheari ergheigos of ‘the prLigrimage,
inclediog ra.";lro,.-xd farey . hotel sc:omaodetions, steamshiy fare and all

" other incldeutsl eupsugese T% will not rrovide ‘anything otlor then tha
neceszary e:ponses so-that you should. bring with you such “‘v.nda
degire to tse for muking small b@chageh ab.d :f.‘d:r other vEos .

"of a persppal: wature, . * e oav i . T

N -, v . R . s e

PR b
Arrangements have bagn made with tho Ameriéan Railroad
ootetion whioh asaurcs.us the united fuppoit and cobperation of all .of
reileoads in the Untted States in handling the movement %0’ and fram-y;
New.York City. The local tfaket agent will ‘secure yw:c railroad and .
slegper tinket &nd will mako.the necossery jullman resérvatioie, Qaf qrq 3
your. departure frem your homa we will mail you &' 'shook,” §hfvieieht to
ray Tor’ your. moalg-and othar travelling expeuuss while earoute to Now
“ Yorkg Yf‘uz' r'a..' .L.f'*"ad. tj ,,ka-p. i 3 fU.f a '!'Ound. iP ﬁg}m vol)?v.”_
to Now York apd-uyon; 81y , “bheburi harge of
tha New York office _ll ‘s0llect return “trip 5tub e.nd hold it untu
ouzl, peturn to New York frem Buropses 3

i ‘.&' ok . ‘3,@=’ F:‘;.,,va‘m . .

=%
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" a.nd escor‘ted 0.4 ﬁr&‘& ﬂ.agg hoteJ. ‘where raserv‘amons have keen made.
"The’ ﬁuration of your-stay in’ .Neﬁ York will §e fram 24 to 48 hourse 4% = .
the proger time, you viil ibe”escortod to the steéinship upon whisa passage -

. has Pecn éngaged ‘Por: Ki¥épes All of the women making this. tyrip will ha

: pr.pvideﬂ vith c¢abin: cJ, ss ‘accommodations aboargd. s‘beemera whigh- Wpan s that ~
from two to ‘four will be’ guartered in the same statemoom, If :wu have
- any friend that you. would like to be quartered with we wil’.t om&ea;er to
arrange :l.t if,,you will commmicate with this'brficg. IR .
- The- o'c‘.aan voyage will las'b about 8 days and ‘whbn 'bhff ghip docks
at Oher‘bourg,, Frange, each party will be met by officers o8b§cs
detailaed fop, th'é purpese and taken in a spec:.al srajn %o Paris where

"5 f£irét cl@ss- hotel accommodstions have been: re,sorvqad, ohe first day in

~'~~: . ‘Tdtis will ¥e & day of rost, On the 24 day,, the Womam of sech party -

fi

‘yero ?ongaged. Upon return to Paris,i each ‘papty’ Wi

CWITAL ‘pla.oe a, wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldioth " In the
afternoo thore will be a roceptien {h which tho. Froneh, rlér mothers,
..,Agovern;h t offi¢ials, and prominont eivilians will partitipates The:
felipr{iﬁg morning the groups going to the differuﬂ’b ccme‘bem.ea will leave
Paw%s, “travelling in moter bussos, and procoed ‘to tho: cemefteries where

b ) ’shey dill remain for about 7 days. Twenty—ﬁve froméq; will be assigned

b0y sach 'bus and an ermy officor will hawe . oharge of the 'tus - Tho
“Ibineraries to and fram the cemeteries and. the Waily itinomies while at
' the cemsteries have,been varied so as io.take id points of historieal
- iuterést as well as some parts of, the battiefields where Amorigan troops
i remain for.about
g, days and during this time an opporfunity will be \give'a +p 860 the points
éf historical interest in Paris an‘d vicinity.. The ontire du:ratdon ef
your stay in Europe will be 14 days;’and the itinerames have been 8o
- arranged thit cach day will be prdnied for, - &:cept ix.case of illness
or othor unavoidable couse it will ’not be poss{ble for’ any wemen meking
the pilgrimage to remain in Eu:r:ope for a longer™period thani 14 days nor
.-t leave the party withk vhich she is travelling unless she 1gipropared to
pay all of her expenses after 1ea‘ving the party sinec ibhe 4et of Congress
éuthorizing the pilgrimage specifically stetés that the ‘govermment shall
fiot pay the expen,ses of any woman Who willfully leavos her- party.
i
Upen return to the~ qu‘bed States eaoh ship will beo. met in Now
York City by arny officers who will escort the mothors and widovs te the
trains which will takp bhem home. . Before loaving New York each mman
will be previded with. h,er freturn railfoad ’oirket, a sleeping aar tieket
and mnds to cover the cost of meala and other travelling expenses,y
‘ - t LI
A:mw nfficers ‘are being ugé§ as guides and eseorta thiroughout

this entire movement and care’has been taken to gelect oﬁ'icerq whoe will

.+ see that' proper care i1s-taken of BhHS' “femen who are entrugted. to their

eharige, . Arra}lsementa ‘have beon made: for teking care of- emén who nay

Be- taken gieck during the pilirimegeé and also to eere for the remains of
.8y who may dié’end prévision has boen made for returning t¥e remains of
a;ty m;m may Afe %o their hemess Tt -1s essential that each %iaman making
vi8 - : ‘furmish The Q}mrtomaster Genoral with gh emomgency addreas
‘6 BT, friené to be notified in the event of an emergengy,

Mé’ﬁical ca:ce will, be prevmea by (»:Lv:],lmn agencies. I;r.: such care :13
needed in New York G X 1rad.
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by local h@spitala Abuard aeha;p, mea;tca’.t care wmﬂ_l 08 . ovided ‘by the

Shﬂ.@!vg doetors and in Peris arrangements have ‘been made with the American
Hospital fof the héspitelization end treatment of eny women who may need,
it,. In gddition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage, kK = .

: js(-
i

Baggage will be limited to not to exﬁeed two pieces of hand baggage .

and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
‘about one month, ILaundry service can:be obtained in New York amd Paris,.
Bince the climate of Burope is much. cotder. than that of the United Statea,

Y- gach woman should provide herself with: sui‘f’icllanﬁ garm clothing to stend
.‘~~ sthe motor pus trip and the visit to the -cemebsriqs,. :

_ Since it is neocessary for this office to meke all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre=
-ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this offices

For The @uartermaster General:

Py

Nl Very truly yours,,
i kg N i
A, D,. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.. M. Corps,
- Agsistunt,
1/Enclosurs,
ﬁ@gﬂlati@n. °
LS

R E IR PO
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON’ .

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October ¥, 1929.
Avgtin, James e GO8 I

Ui 3513 Iianahnsﬁn,
245 Us 16th Btay
Briey Foune : -

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time Dbetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. '

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

L}

3. Have you at any time made a previous viseit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age-  Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other languagse
: (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very trul& yours,
Encl. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON —

in repLy REFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
suotin, Jamop Be 608 U

Nyn. Euby Pe Austin,
BEdiaborg, onne .

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if éligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, - (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other languagse
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very. truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet Major, Q. M, Corps,
Eavelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Austin, James Mo Auge 27, 1928,

608

Ire Jumes Fs Austing
246 We 16th 8ta,
BEria, Pae

Dasr Sim

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 9ume 0o 1928p,v4ns inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire t0 make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: e e o

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C .

Austing James He Auge 87, 1929
606

-

Hras HEuby Pe Austing
Edinboro, Fae

Pear Vadams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jwme 20y 192%naking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gorvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view {0
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: e

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

it

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? )

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



4 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER L
WASHINGTOR

June 2g 1929.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

, Private T*ﬂﬁgom%.% ffice ghow that you are the father of the
S aw interres o Cames M. Auting 0oed, 112th Inf. whose remsins

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

on 1o extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 1is requeated.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

L)
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops whicﬂg;equirgg

4

no postags. o %ﬁ

w =

For The Quartermaster General, 3 E’L~ ??

» 9 =
Very truly yours, E' ga; Gt
o W Zi
JOHN T. HARRIS, S =2

2 incls,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant. . 1:]
Envelope.

TN



IN REPLY REFER TO @%Amﬁ E“

WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

June m: 1929.

.Hree Ruby F. Acth,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”,

3 o th
o TR o 4 SRR O, TR A 9
QLT

a ; 3 :
Aigno, Franam da ihe Qiso=Lione Anorioan Cemctery, Soringogeot-Sosies ,

will éou please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed ‘Act, which defines the terms "mother" and vwidow"”. If the relation-
ghip 18 that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which ra_quirea

\, 4
no postags. a v
For The Quartermaster General, =) % g
. ‘ K g“
Very truly yours, “J 3; '%.?.
P .
=S RAS
Y VAL
JOHN T. HARRIS, €3 e
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps, 0{3 1@

Act of Congress. , Assistant.
Envelope. s



Q
) M 293 A-C

, M. Pyt, let ol ,/"”’ff[,\ May 12, 1925.

\ Anstin, James - £
Vo &

Jon 4 . ".'j’
A 3 o
. ‘V{_‘ ‘ ’ »

t ﬁ‘f{ k.
Mrs. Ruby F. pustin ;%a‘ ,. =
Edinhoro, i S AN Q& *

Pa.

g 1 g
gk
Daar Madam® L il

The Cuartermaster General desires that receipt be acknowledged of
your letter of May 8th, 1825, reqesting information as to the reason why:
the remaine of your husband, the late Private, lst clase, James M. Austin,
Company G, 112th Infantry, were not returned to this country in accordance
with your requeste filed.

Your attention is invited to the inclosed copy of letter dated
May 22nd, 1923, addressed to you, advising of the identiflication of the re-
@ains of your husband, and requesting that you submit your final wishes as
to the disposition of his body.

The racords of this office do not show that & reply was received
to this commmnication. Therefore, it wms assumed that it was your desire
that the body remain permanently burled in France. After a reansonable length
of time having elapsed since inquiry wae sent to yeu, instructions were then
forwarded to the Chisf, American Graves Registration Service, %. M. C., in
Europe, on October 3rd, 1923, to bury the remains of Private, lst class,
Austin, in the permanent Oise-Ais=ne American Cemetery.

In this cemstery reposs the bodies of thousands of the soldier's

comrades, ani you may be nasured that should youn now consent to lsave his
remalns undisturbed in their praesent resting place, the grave will be proper-
1y and tenderly cared for by this Govermment, for all time.

Vary truly yours,

7 F :Po“mnom. LN
Major,Q.M.C., . WPR

inel, Assistant. EED

Dll.ttw @/33.
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QK 293 A=C

AUSTIN, James M. - Pvt.l/c  January 23, 1925

Mrs. Ruby 7. Austin, ; | |
Edinboro, . Wi
Pagy

Dear Madam; [ : b

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery locatlon of
the soldier's grave in whlch you are 1nterested.

This American mlllta ceqstery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United- States for ‘ell time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, renk, division, organization, date of scldier's death and State from
which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removzl of the dead, the
Mtmost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually meintamned by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

/#ﬁ,

ff’Vary truly yours,

V4
/ ReP.HARBOLD,
P Major, QeM.0s
leInecl. ' fff' Asgistant.,
Record card. ; | — St RD
/ /,f / ! ; yen Lh_
,ff/ : \



Qi 293 A=C

ATSTIN, Jemes Me = Pvtel/o January 23, 1925

Mr. James F. Austin,
245 West 16th Ste,
Erie, Pa.

Dear 8irs

‘The Qunrtermaster Geneval Hesires to invite your attertion
+o0 the inclosed card which gives the ‘permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This' kmerican military cemetery is one of those t0 be meine
teined by the United Stetes for all time in Europe. Each prave ¥ill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the

. nare, rank, division, organizetionm, date of soldier's death and Stzte from
which he ceme. Headstomes will be placed at all graves in cannection with
the improvement work now in progress, @s soon as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request on the rart of relatives.

"Please bhe assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
uimost reverential cere was exerwised and more then willingly eccorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually m‘uﬂtamned by the Government in.& mannen befitiing
the last resting place of our herdes.

Very truly yours,

R.P.Htm 30m,
| n&ddr. QeMas0s
1+Inel. Assistant,
_~Record card.

vr:‘r
A
W



L}
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. | STATION _ ¥ {F?g?_.ﬁ;l_?....._ ARERMN R0, 200
To be prepared in tr'iplicat(:. bATE b Jan __28)1%3 g
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT . 1 i A

Records of G.R.S. Headqlu tmm Discrepancy found u;m;r.ex.l?uma;ien of body
ml 1. Name ____-UNKNOWN U=1016 1 oI EY IR RO M I )

P T e LT R I SRR DA TR AP e VL

Rl e B L [ & {\.. ______________ 12, Rankdn i i - o i 10 G T

S e Co G.112th Inf. RS R o VAT M LA (R iy M e

5. 0.0. €. /9/IF i BRLET i et D e ARG T 8 Y

e e L g 201 (D) DB i N . L T

7. Grave No. 168 Seei Tl Sy 19, Graves Noou L Wil s by apiBOCend s el b
S oAl R T P 1 R 16. Plot iy R 1, il
Clodr il M NN BRI 17. No disep

18. Cemeta:ﬁ;::._____________‘_A_;;ng_r‘,‘_A____u_“ ______ 19. Commune or town ______ FISMES

20. Dept. or County MaTnes. . o 21. Country ___ France

SONNCHRS! SHdqres ACoRe Nok . MGl Lavg v Tt T e e B e ine e il 00 0 1 DU

23. Disinterred (Date) 1=R8=28 BY e i by Wn AR . SRR T

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Unknown US Soldler . serial No. _ U=1016 .
T A RS o e S Y Orgamzatlon_.:_.,: sl S el SRR T
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ~ __, NO  on vody? . No
- G
o i Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body?® (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Rebu.rial bottle reoord ohaeked

3 - - - et

Ba.dly dacompoaed :E’eaturea unrecngniza‘bla

W
28. Nature of burial omenbox EMburhp 3

27. Condition of body

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared With G.R.S. records
quoted - above?. THSEEEMRb atatnt [ 0T, Tt el e R B T e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  1~88-28 By BaJ, rank

BN Caketlagalon by <. ... . ..oeey L QoJ-Fraﬂk TN o o e
AL NWIED BY i ;/ uzf ~
Signature of Embalmer, (Superviser | €l 7 dpae 0. e

D




SHIPMENT. . (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Degignation of body: Tt 0

Neimen s Sl UNKHOWN U-1016 Seriadls Kok 0% 0 SCSGUET

Ranlei" Lo et T, 1NN & ; Organlzatlon""j"'GO"G"‘llBt&-'ID:E-----------"*"""""'”“
33. Consigned to: ‘ ! vl

Name of Permanent Cometer§iSe=Alsne,Amer #608,SERINGES-et-NESIEWS(ainme)
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) }:%9:;?? _______________ Byistaii ail’ o Hedefrank
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

36.

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_jRéég

Remarks 0

o e e e e = e = e = e A MRS E e mE e e e me e e mmmmmm—asm—a——

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: -(Date) T ey I AR T T e T
TodpointaofsConcentratlon: @ siutlice sor Amihye Lo sl e SR I R N L Satyl

Convoyer

Received

Convoyer

Received: Date .

Reinterred, AUgZ,

‘ ' (Date)
Grave No. FY 1 sl e Lt o B AT SOCLAON M=k ais - TN
Pro+=BLOOK . .. O . Row 36 g

g
Vi = 5 I

WeDaCloaly -4 ¢
Lte,Chaplain, USA.

G.R.S. Representative

tab



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A P]ace' {‘TS _‘“.ah ARN }

REPORT OF DISINTE MENT_AND REBU%I#L Date______?_:_%:"?::?f,

CTY.617

L R T ah e T e A NPT N U L B < 7300, 0 NuMBER, o306~

cOoGo llgth II‘T.F; y \‘ "

2. Disinterred (date) : ‘ From (give complete location) : Q R
‘ Be23421 GRa169 PT+4 SEC.N. ‘ /

Tnk Lo
By : GroupBOb‘)l’S G A o SRR 0 et e

3.” Reburied (date) : " In (give complete location) :

5025'21 G’Holeg PTnQ SE(:‘H.

1 feanl ]
By : Group.... BO "LS Umt7 Nature of reburlal‘ IJIE BOX

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

t}..,.ul IF')l‘u A_‘D v JAPPLB m md_um, !

I E DECOL;EO‘::IED. FEA’lU RES UNRUCOGNIZABLE. ‘

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2.0 ... Rl On grave marker Pl oGS R Ak O

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

——

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying itcms ?
(a) Height (zictual measurement) JIMP T0 DETER .

(b) Weight (est.lmated)DD

(¢) Hair—Color NONE 478

Qnantity s 2 oo MBI s A s
O e k. A e L AN
(@Y Hair o face—Color e B0, L di it Bt
Tsocationtey . ol e e et e T D

(B13F:01111 1 (ARSI . ¢ MRS

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

o ‘l"lrl > My 1 TRE
RS pante) uaay B RO e e N

N 5,3!1;1' 3 l6,undeveloped;24, 25_., 26,
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) misfeseds. . .. T ST IR

I"*MTU‘!EOFLETA“BLLU“"{OULDJ“*“ vl

".'_';/’//' R N
Approved : . 2115 54.’.’:.’-‘1’ AL bhs.

'FILE

E- aBeT!T ITe ,' 2 }_S‘t‘, & '.’_x
FAppI‘OVCd / of \'(//' Ll ol .

7. Dlsmt,e!mﬂnt
supervised by ...l

8. Reburial

supervised by .. ¥ o
WeDel H‘,_\ r-IA ?‘l f_) Pa L&MGQ / 110303[ 2D r\YL"lst i l/ﬂ iCe
-y d( (Title).. :

B‘.‘E‘use

U, o b AT
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@ @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
- ~form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ‘

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
[13 Yes 2 or “NO 5,- .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles fourd
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body

or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

=~ 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. iiems () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at.the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. 8
* MISSING TEETH...............All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :
CROWNED TEETH...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
3 gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
; SHVER PILLING GoLD FILLING -
FILLINGS ........c...coocoo.ccoo.co....Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- QLR FILLIN G GOLD FILLING
; sible (block in and label gold, silver, { GOoLD FILLING
*"l cement), thus : (®)
AVITY.
; : KCATER ECAYED
CAIIES (CAVITIES) ............Outhm}a]locatmn and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

m}gEs (PLATES) -....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
D clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” '

=i
7. Shew name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

saIne:
8,  Bhow name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.




G Xt B, FroTm. \No. 2 G=A Place .. Eismas. (Mamne.). ...

REPORT OF I]ISINTE ENT A DREBURIAL sl o iren sacedte g SIS

SERIAL NUMBEn/Q-‘*#%’ZQQ“

1. REMAINS OF...

\ J
3 Frmit A | 4 L A
Rt WP s i ORGANIZATION.........'ﬁ.Q.nG.s...llf?zt.].l...%llf.«..............

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete locatmn)
P

.Jan 28%21 . - Grave 169. 9e¢c N, Plot 4. Cem. 617,

BY  GIOUD...c.ooocre B essssnse. UM B 0 Tttt

In (give complete location) :

p

3. Reburied (date) : . Use28,19

o
LN

Gr 86 ,Block C,
ﬁ.gi e=itene- G&m.heﬁ,ueﬂiﬁpna -e¥-Hesies(Aiisne

.
i\"

ﬂ."

oW

¥
: 3 jn 2 L
By : Group.... — ﬁ‘i&i‘ﬁd.‘i""g’iﬁ"ﬁ'&fé}"""”" Uit o Ml e s 5 Natiinalof rebulflal it e mine:

4. Report as to nature of original burial‘dnd oé\gdition’\‘df bdd'ygjjbn disinterment :

Woaden. bm«:, hurla:(,e.. Badly. uan@mposed Ffeaturss.not. recognizabls..

5. (a) Tdentification tags ¢ Buried with body ?........... N - On grave marker TG £ s e
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

RSB BOEELE X aCaRa oNa LIS o e A E e i e S s L e e )

YG. ‘What does examinatioﬁ of body show as regards the following identiiying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) . Indecernsble due to
(b) Weight (estimated)..... decompesition ..
(6) VAT = GOlOTRE ) v N OBRNVABIBAG 3 ety
Quantity .........JHona. . wisible.....mmn .

Characteristics ... None vigible . .. ... .

(d) Hair on face—Color ......... NoNpL vl HIBYa wvav i mnies

TEocationim. e None S v B Dle st et

Quantity ... one- FLBADLG rrwrerissssimsiniss s

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)....... None TS ADLB o

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualby) ...

_Left humerus and tibia fracturede ... .. . .

.

7. Disinterment _ 4 / /[ ’M/"”

super vised by .5k ?%/f ..................... Ptifich Apmoyég (f' i ’_A w,c |t a Qﬂx{ -----------------
BeJ . Frank A ¥ Q/
 (Bed , Frank (Tl 0 // .........................

/7

8. Reburial 7

- d b .___,_,,.A.---.‘-:-;M""" i R o T e P
supervised by 4 LeDelHays / i

Approved : .. .. (G g W Y
y.D.CIearw

(TILIE) Tite .ﬁ h&PIﬁi‘ﬁi R Usi &
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as 4o location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

t

4. State to what degree accomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes 2 or .HNO ”- ¥

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on bodjr
or in grave. Give any and-all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
‘the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous ext(i':i)c- | TooTH MissING i
tion (not those fractured or displaced by UV H
recent wounds) should be scratched out, /,%
thus : ' % a
“., .CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown ©of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
hy thus :
(i GO ane PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ._GOL0BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : , )
: ‘ : SIVER FILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS .......... AR e 0 Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLInG GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver,| {8 GOLD FILLING
? cement), thus: : e
AVITY
: FGATED EE?::EDD
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

uDENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

—_—

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving ‘
same.
8, Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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| hastin, Jas, ¥,

|

Oct. 5, 1923,

QARIRCT: Identificuiien & dlapositlon.

70: Chief, AGRS, QMO., in Europe,
20, rus Moliter, Parie, (iGeme), Fruace.

1. You are m'xm the records of this offige have been adjusted
to show the following? .
1 Unxaown U. 8. Seldfer U-1016, in Grave 169, Ssctien W, Plot 4,

|
i Bastle Aren Cemetory, Fismos, Marne, France, Cty. 617, has been
' mtified ne Private, 18t clase, Jumon M. Austin, 1248272, Ce. G

1248 Infantry, (Remain ense).
Private Wilesr J. larson, 3767924, Co. G, 312th Infantry, Ldentified
in Grave 80, Seotion 13, Plot 2, Memse-Argonne American Cametory,
eonosntrated into Orave 10, Row 41, Block K, sawe cemetery. (Reference
set: correst identi-

\ lstter from your office deted Feb. 18th, 1921, subj :
¥ fiention, of Willlau J. Mason, in Grave 80, Seotion 13, Plot 2, Cty.1232).

‘1\ %\'ﬂﬂt y W. C. Moger, M4E8093, Company I, lélet Infantry, fdentified
ary, W

in Grave 100, Section W, Plet 3, Alsne-Murne Americsn Cemst ‘m
the eross of Private ¥illiam M, Myers, 110278, Ce.B, 105rd ¥, 0. Bn.,
(Reference #nd Ind.,

wiene .m location is now under investigation.
b4 ioe, dated Dec.12, 1983, 293.9 Disp.Cty.1764.)

//&Im. ist class, Zygeant Barmnelkd, 105535, Ce. A, 1st Brig. M. G. Bn.,
\,L_-:uum« in Or. 80, Plot B, Cty. 176, censentrated inte Greve 10,
2. Whe bodles of Privete Larsen, Privets Meyer and Poiyate, lst
7ygmint Baraaski, are to rewain buried in Fronce. X

5. With raferense to your letter dated Pob. 18th, 1981, rﬂ‘pmﬂ
[ | g3 5 gonosrning L4entif lestion of Tiiline J. Mason, you nre advi
| e abeves SN Gensral of the Avuy, samnes mnahm

P{_C—

clang,

Lals

that pe 843 : .
‘;' w“’“. ‘."'. : s B
| : (L roquested Sint Yorns 18-A for eximw:tion f 4ot
ALTSERRS 4. ””ﬁiw.gm;mm . LA
W ’ Com
A 1504 1783 309§ 1083 1545 100106 107; 108, o
' f rom Yremh ﬂhlmm,m \-.ﬂ"‘;;-.....v-";
' p 00T 30

- LvG)
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September 25, 1923

MEMO TO MISS NICHOLSON:

In accordance with instruotions from Mr. E. E. Davis
today, there is to be no further follow-up on the attached case,
owing to the faoct that considerable,time has elapsed without
reply from the next of kin.

Hotificstion is to be sent Europe of the identification,
stating that the body is to remain. If a reply is rece ived from
relatives later requesting that the bady be returned, disposition
advice can at that time be changede

Suggest that the letter mow in use advising the next
of kin of identification snd requesting disposition be re-worded
80 a8 to positively require a reply.and that suspensions be made
long emough to give ample time for reply, not less than 60 dayse

cs-8ws
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Wea. Ruby ¥. Austin,
Eainbore,
Pa.

Daur Madam:
The Quartermaster Gunarsl desires you to be advised that the ine

vestigntion which has been conducted with a view to losnting the gruve cons
taining the zewaine of your late msband, Private lst oinss James M.Austin,

| Company G, 112th Infuntry, has bean suceessfully ooneiluded - the remains

haviag heen ldentified ln Grave 169, Seetion N, Plot 4, Bugtle Aroa Cemetéry,
Fiamas, Depe rtment of Marne, ¥rance. :

There is on filc a request mide by yon to the effect that yom
desirad the ramnine of  this soldler raturned %o this nonatry for private in-
terment., Aa some time hae elopead sines yon mnide the request, thils letter
i3 to inquirve as to whather 1t 1s atill your ‘viph that this action bo teken.
fhould 14 58111 he your desire that the remnine be retnrnsd, this office
wiil be uanble to state deflinitely st this time as So when tie particular
cose of your mmebani will be renched, an the Army Tronsport Service betwesa al
this country and Burops mas been discontinuad and shipmente will now have |
;“ b wade by commereial or mawnl vessels at such timas ns can be arrsnged |

or. :

In the event i1t in not now your wish that the return of the ro-
malas be effocted, thay will he burind in one of the pormanent Americen
Cometaries in Burome, where you nre ngsured perpetunl oare of the grave by
this Covernment,

Whilo it 1s not the policy of the Dopartasnt to attempt to in-
fluamoe ralatives in their dealsion, 1t &n alwnys gratified to reaceive their
sonsent toleaving the graves of their solifer dend in its oure. e are thore-
by enabled to fittingly honor our comrades who gnvs their lives for the Nation,
and this solemn duty will sontinue to be perfomed so Aong an this Government
sadures. If agreenbdls to you, the Dopartment will ba gisd to recelve your
perainsion for fimal burial among the ocomeudon with whom this late soldier
sarved anl whare his grive will bha tendagly cared for by a grtaful Nation.

" " &

N R 3
‘lpﬁh-'lt of fics an soon as possible with reference to
ng the anvelope, which remires ne postage,
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G.R.S. FORM NO.16, .

Date

cli har
dce

M2y 24/19

treuve

)

3]

(Adsne

¢

— . . = bt e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remagns of:

Name —— URicHOwWn - — 4
vstiry Tarmes %ﬂjﬂ?ne(‘r}/

Number: yone ,oups 2z

Rﬁnk‘:_\f’v‘t’"%-{r?&}}e Organization: CosGe 112%th.Inf.

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 Unit 304
Diii?gifred (Date) = liay 24/19 From: (Give complete location) 3

érave§l Sketch 7:2847-Forsherg,  Corrinee /lqwufwm(;.fg‘ Juati -

24N 1204.95 N288370 z/ WL s Tyl o 5 L A

Reburied (Date) May 24/19 in: (Give coriplete location) ) {, :

Grave i 168 Section N, Cemetery #18 Fismes fllarne) St

Map #34 Reims, SW. 28643 50-205. 752 R
SR s

w2
/

Report ag to nature of original burial'and condition of body upon

Buried 4 feet deep---Badly decomposed.

disintyerment:

was one identification tag found upon the body? 110 tags.

fmat other means of identification were found upon the body?

C0.G, 11282th.Inf. on ecollar ornament found on body.
C xF J
Note:

1st.ILt.0scar

they will be prom-
lvr\l G.H '2‘ 1918‘,

notation

I« Porsbersgs

1

€.Q, Group Unit

304




5/18/23

lemo for I Cc

b i g

1. Petegran next of kin re identification
and determine disposition

2. 1If body to be returned, CABIE Burope for
return, if remain, send letter

U 1016 gr 169 Sec N plot 4 Cty 617 idemtified as
James liontgomery Austin, Pvt 1/e Co. G 112 Inf

Scott



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
FILE #12192

I. LooatioNn InpEx CARD:

3 es M 1248222
(¢) Name m_égE_T_;[“N!_JE?I_I ____________________________________ Ser. No. _ - A
Typ._ GR
®) Rank ... Pvt.l/el Organization ...112th Infantry Uo. G.
OKR._% /9’ )
R deathiv i n o 51 e Ll O ORiEs T deh e ROAANL ol d Cr N

II. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 169 _____ Row ...== . Plot ... 4 Sec. N TYP. GR

(3) Emerg. Addresshirs Ruby F. Au stin(Wife) Edinboro,Pa.

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _______________TTZ777T CKR ,__f%i A

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD: Datejof Teceipts —Sef A SUN SRS dosee SVE

L ; (b) Relationship /O_/’(i/ ...........................
(¢) Address_.... é) ﬂéﬂﬁ//%@ Oﬁ/

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.%

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery m U. S. at % L

(2) Cancellation memos referred to?

Iixaminer’s Initials %/E‘ Date —......_.. j‘:’('zr/ ....... , 192.3

H—

FRANCE CeMETERY No 617 1684

COUNTRY SRENEE Wl SHEET No. om S —es

G R. 8. Form NO. 115
Amended April 6; 1920 3—T120

Malke Form No. 214




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
FILE #12192

. Location InpEx CARD:

AUSTIN, James M 1248222
[GiAlR0R ey e T WA AT € oy, £ 1 T T T R T Ser. No. _ s
TYP... GR
@) Rank -----_:EY.IE_-.MQLH__--_, Organization _l2th Infantry B0, G
¢ CRRM LG 5
(¢) Date of death _.___ BuDel8 b, (d) Cause of death 3:[5 R T
RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(¢) Grave No. 19109, Yl RO et e Plot o M sl See. .1 | Abde CR
() Emerg. Addresh:¥8 Ruby ¥. Austin{Wife) Bdirboro,Pa. :
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases g sl o] AU 2 il CRR L

. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: Date of receipt .....____ '

bt % &WZZ/O () Relationship

(@) Name }? W ﬁ(
(¢) Address ... ééﬁ.f%--ﬁ,;‘:ﬂ-,.---.@ Vi

% R

(YRR emamsitoibe/bronghtito ULHSE Lt B sa it RATaRIE ) COBnG. 4 s oDy W i br Bt rol Nl 8 't

7
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at T N e A

- - - e e e 8 e e A
e e e

\
Si5 k. 3 S Ly e S AL Sl Cean g . el N 1 S
(g) Ihspogition mstructions i notibroucht o . 8. witte 08 o N L L AT
Examiner’s Initials ... ______________ Diate s n il At e e RIERES 0N , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from ..
AT T L : Sidated'y Lieaiies b o el e B I IR R R
confirming request in Par. V., item , above, or requesting that ..
Examiner’s Initials ________________________ Date ... £ et VR S o)t , 192
VI. G. R. 8. Fires, CorrrspoNpENCE—shows as follows: ..o
(@) Cancellation Mmemesmeferrad to8 S e IR e o
Examdners Imitials .. .. ... _._ 1517 PO PO O %, TN oA , 192
RANCE & ;
COUNTRY FRARCE CeMETERY No. _____ ?_?:?_ ___________________ SEEET No. o =
7 . 115 Malke Form No. 114
O R i B, 1620 3129 it
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G.R.S,FORM
IDENTIFICATI

TP e IO S AT L s o R e e T R T
ON OF INION OFPINTIOW
May 18 ... 1923 . 1922
omery Austin.. 1248223 .. .G‘ﬁlz- 15903 i AR AVA TR AT e

DENTAL CHART

Date of Enlistment

I

Report on Disinterment

A.G.Os

Emergency Address

_:_-iij—._-_ésing :d‘ﬁeﬂrﬁal Work Dental Work || Missing B,D, Dental Work __Miss A,D.
U.R. l! ...........................................................
b T (ST e S e DR e s Ml il 2 PR Eh ol o B G R s g
T T A e AR IR et L R ] e N R T
..................................................... T.L&.purhly..enup.ted,.........._.............-....,.._ k-
TR L R TS s L e e e e Y 24
.......... It R T e R i i R
e e el ot WIS S e T 25 b .

Pt s R S e R TN

............................

~ _A.G,0, Report g/A Report

i A TR s

Weight . L ORI I S e S |t s MOTIE e s
Hatr et tnas AATEINRE L (| B S o o = e S

Fractures ......-seceecee-eeed e SN PR 2 Ly s BRESS T ol shise
TDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found on Body
R nones B I LT R MG (T
; HER IDENTIFIYING MARKS

Found on Body :
ety nobex . collar ornament. ... (e T L v B s I R s P

ORIGINAL BURTIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from o orlginal.burial..............--- S LB e i3
This man reportcd buried originally Cevamame. 1W).SHTH-‘R:.f.‘.’:‘..".-.'f_‘ef.?‘lrl-,"..'!'..!-, A

Organizations® of othag men

22 /283 /LML

e/

4

buried around original location

APPROVED:

.............................




..’

i .

oo
L

L4

. collar orqamanx Co, 112th I5# ‘Found on body.
man in.the onganization. hat does not have a confirmed grave.

[} b AL
; ¥y
—"-
l) by
) DR S
‘. PR AT
4]
- ey
Bx} v’ [y
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. P
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AN [T
L T
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%his is the only

MUV



.WAR DEPARTMENT
office of the Guartermester- General of the Army

Washington
' gn?oimizgne;‘;:ﬁf sted of A.G.O, Dete 57 / f/,z/g\
Fite No. / Z [/ 7 "{1 Registration. |
From: The Quartermester General, U. S, Army, (»aves Registralion service,
To: ~ The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,‘.‘Iashihgton, D.C. .
Ssubjeect;  Information required for G.R.S. | |

_ 1, It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Requést
confirration of all information shown,

a, Surname @/‘WL‘V Date of death 57?//9’
b, Christian nama%""“‘"z“"‘?‘”’w]  Cause of déath 74( fg

. * r
C. Scrlal Number 2y 2 h. Authority (C.0.#) %

- d, Orgenization /@ //V i, Emcrgency address
8. Rank : . j» Relationship
BODY DESCRIPTION ' DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) ~ (Ses Physical report of

exammatlon prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enhstment
‘ A4 Str:.ke out teeth missing

b, Color of eyes - ‘ .
: 874/5/32112345678
¢, Color of hair’ ppef right upper left
d., Height _ ' 87654321123456178
. lower right lower left
e, Weight . : "
f, Permanent marks and 0‘/?’/7//5 Z 7
physical defects at . J 'W ol A LY Mg
enlistment (01d fractures or breaks) /MM

H, L. ROGERS, .
guartermaster General, U,S,A,

CEMETERY NO: BY.
SHEET NO: ‘ Charles J, Vynne,
TYPED BY; Captain,¢,M.C.,U,S(A,

5/3310/LlL



G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A DPlace .. F18mes (BXNe) ...
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pppe . 202 28221 i

1. REMAINS 0F....ﬁ.&£.$.2ﬂf.:z§’,... ames/’?tﬂ??\zéj’omav SERIAL NUMBER/’ZZ'ZX}?/}(
. RANK;V?‘% ORGARIZATION . D080y ARBEH I0BY . ol ot ol | NI e

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Jan 28421 Grave 169, See 1i, Plot 4, Cam 617, -

2.

By: G'rrcuup2 Uniteet T Bl et etz ok lioal b o NS Y

3. Recburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
P

BY ¢ GIOUD.. oo Uit Nature of reburial o

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ Wooden box, burlape Badly docomposed £OAHERS. NAL. TRGOELZADIS ..l

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body-?....u.....;.s.? ...................... On grave marker ? MO

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identiiying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Indecermbleaueto

(b) Weight (esumated)‘1“’""""'D‘“““‘:‘m

: (c) Hair—Color Homvia:lblo

Quantity “mﬂﬂiul&%
Characteristics Hmvinj.bh

(d) Hair on face— Color oo one visible
- plagranm represents the mouth wide open. ~
Location.......... Nome vimible . . ...
Quantity ... HORR. WABADLO. ...

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts).... NN FABADR .o

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of GATUATET) 1evm e eeissiesisset s g s sgs s

———— 7 7

7. Disinterment é(’ ////’;/’/ ‘ Z// ?"7 35
- | PR e et i red ;SO e
supervised by & .- - A?J):?.‘.g(‘}(";“gm,rgs 4 _
(TALE). ..o il o it

ind g

8. Reburial

e s vised BY o o e SR R Approved @ ...
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. = * [

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and.by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as'to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
. ard unit which made disinterment. ‘

- 3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. i

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
% Yes 2 or" “No ", 3

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oronbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and-‘&}gfouqu,lge filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the charﬁ?\Bé}:ﬁ‘@?ing at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,

the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either sid%‘im ll’@ﬁéﬁscd as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines

(tearing teeth), bicuspids {chewing te%dﬁﬁ@%&‘ pvg/mipal chewing teeth). An examination should be

made and findings charted to cover t fo 0‘\;.;:"};?3) _%ic coftditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), den@r‘es (plﬁte ),-4nd any deformity of jaws found.
[z

\P-’-_ = /1' -
MISSING TEETH............... Al teeth mié,ang\ttiaﬁmﬁyjdﬁs extrac- —|_To0TH MisSING
tion (not thoSe fastured-or displaced by UV 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) 5&9&9 be scratched out, .,///0
thus : et ' % @
CROWNED TEETH............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label —FORCELAIN CROWN

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : ‘
GoLD FILLING
r filli 5- OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ........cccoccoviininnnn, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos GGoLD EILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY ECAYED
ECAYED ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)..........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,
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be worn hebitvally.  (Gn$50, G.H.Q.A.E.B., 1916.) 1
i -

IDENTTFICATION TAGS, DISPOSITION OF. - In-case of death one tag is %o De

buried with remeins, The duplicate is to be securely fastened to the neme
peg or stake used 2s temporary mariker. {¢.0.30,6.H.Q.A.E, F. ,1918, )

L]

8. G.R.S.ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL., ~ 'Needs in personnel cam be Secured by using
convade®cent ond disabled soldiers for this work.” (Cable C-in-C,Dec. .30,1917, |
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293.8 C-R #12193 (Austin, Jnmes M., Pvt. 1/c.)

April 6, 1982,

Hon. Milton W. Shreve,
House of Hapresentntives.

My dear Sir: FILE

: ade % 17/?/1/

In reply to your letter of April 3rd, you ure he
vised that the filss of this office centain only a record o
of the so-called unconfirmed grave location of the late
Private First-class Jages M. Austin, Conprry "G", 1ldth
Infantry; that ia, the grave location reported by the
officer who had charge of the.burisl, but when searching
parties of the Graves Registration Service tried to leeate
the body, it could not be found in the location reported.
Investigation in this case will be continued 80 long as
any hope of identifying the remsins csn be entertained,
snd should the confirmed grave location be registered
in this offige, lnstructions will be issued that the re-
quest of the widow for the return of the romnine be ob=

served.
Very truly yours,
A

ﬂ. ‘Ll WQ
Quartermustoer Gensrsl,

s TR




MAJORITY MEMBERS

MARTIN B. MADDEN, ILL., CHAIRMAN.

CHARLES R. DAVIS, MINN.
DANIEL R. ANTHONY, JR., KANS.
WILLIAM S. VARE, PA.

JOSEPH G. CANNON, ILL.

C. BASCOM SLEMP, VA.
SYDNEY ANDERSON, MINN.
WILLIAM R.WOOD, IND.

LoulS C. CRAMTON, MICH.
PATRICK H.KELLEY, MICH.
EDWARD H. WASON,N.H.
WALTER W. MAGEE,N.Y.
GEORGE HOLDEN TINKHAM, MASS.

#ouse nf Representatives

@onunitter on Appropriations
Sixty-Sevently Copgress

TWashington, B. @.

A

|

= l

= =

MINORITY MEMBERS®G &3 |

JOSEPH W. BYRNS, TENN. ~'= ;;, I
THOMAS U. SISSON, MISS. ! w
=

JAMES P. BUCHANAN, TEX.,
JAMES A. GALLIVAN, MAS
JAMES F. BYRNES, S.C,
GORDON LEE, GA.

BEN JOHNSON, KY.
CHARLES D. CARTER, OK
EDWARD T. TAYLOR, COLO.
WILLIAM B. OLIVER, ALA, -e
THOMAS W. HARRISON, VA. e 1
ANTHONY J. GRIFFIN, N. ¥.,

s
@ 86%
BlIBeY ‘i

:

T

MARCELLUS C. SHEILD

BURTON L. FRENCH, IDAHO. < Z_oo
JOHN A. ELSTON, CALIF. £ 1)1'.. o Rpdrarf CRERIC =
MILTON W. SHREVE, PA. ¥
CHARLES F. OGDEN, KY. Samacer o
WILLIAM H. STAFFORD, WIS. =1
JAMES W. HUSTED, N. Y. m |
ELIJAH C. HUTCHINSON, N. J» .-:
ROBERT E. EVANS, NEBR. 5 Tk
L. J. DICKINSON, I[OWA, sl
y = Aria ot a0 ane- n re:s 1 S
Office of the Quarter Masvter wene ral: I) LR U Tl 1 JT nes il. v 2]
RO =l & - 17 , -
(One‘um igl Division, V. 1/0 1lr, Ié 1f .
p o4 1n E
e ek I8 > AT
ashington, UYJ..Y 28th Div,.Co. o
Dear Sir;- ol

The widow and parenks

= P B N
goldi nave requesced
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hipment of these bodl

not give any information concerning the body

hing

ot

about it, I will appreciate it very much
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Yery truly yours,

RECEIVFT
INQ, & CORR .ea-l,

APR 17 1927
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File To. llaych Srd. 1922,
?‘ROM: Chief.
pLe The Quartermaster Gemewal, !hmitions Bullding,

HASHINGTON, D. G.
SUBJECT ¢ Identification.

1. Attached herewith are G.R.J. Forms '16~-A. covering disinter-
ment of UNKIIOWH U.S. Soldier 3-943, Grave 125, Jeot. e Plot 3. om“ry
1617, PISMES, (llarne) and UNKNOWN U.S. Soldier U~1016, Grave /169, Seoct. N.
Plot 4, Cemetery 617, FISMES, (ieyne). The remains of above mentionsd
soldiers are now in the Morgue at Olse-iisne imerican Cemetery /608, SERINGES-
ot-HESLES, (Alsne) awaiting permenent reburial.

2. The wecords of this O0ffice show above mentioned UNKNOWNS to
have been members of Compemy Ge. 1l2th. Infentry, and the following members
of Company G. 112th. Infantry to be Unlocated :

1) 6 2@ 'Z SIMESON, /1248272, Willlam M. Pvt.1l/6l. Co.G. 112th. Inf.
' AUSTIN, /1248222, James M. Pvtel/cle CoeG. 112th.Ing,

3. 1t is sugpested that a comparison of originel plasce of burial
of above mentioned UNIIOWHS with reported places of burial of above mentioned
soldiors and a comperisan of Tooth Chart on Form (16-A. attoched for UNKNOWN
U-1016 with Tooth Charts for abovn mentioned soldiers may establish the
ldentity of these UNINOWES, . .+

3 ~,

_:,.\“-h' : o Re Po H-AB-BOLD-
Wi Py s H. ¥, RETHERS,
H /zme S Colonel, Q.isCs
2 Inols. s QW
o
4 il



G.R.S. FORM #135

IDENTIFICATION ot‘wxo&. ® FILE NOaz192......
: OPINION
. L e — 3/@.5./?«.3 ....... 1604
CASE OF Anstin...Jamea.i’-.#lﬂﬁﬁ@&g-l’.Y.‘i.. /o Co_G, 1l2th Inft.
GRAVE . 125.560-yFy - PAO4-By- CtFe- 817 cemvmmmennnnneeeeeeeennnnnn,

DECISION Insufficlent ovidense to identify as Austin

.......................................................................................................

|  DENTAL CHART
Date of Enlistment ' it Report on Disintermendt
A-G.0. Emergency Address '

Missing Dental Work Dental Work Misgsing B.D| tal Wor Miss 4,D.
U RETTITTETY EPPTPERERERs [ aesssunrnne | SUTRTNTNTUTTTDY SUTOUTUUUENRTRORrRY SRS
#4486, Head missing .. .. _{.. ...
(S P I DU SRR ISRV ISR

.......... RTINS SRR | SRR SRR SRR
LBeooweeeecpeeee e W o o/ o
Lleeeenann. AR TR R TP P RS | I ST S
Above discrepancies can ......_.._ .. be accounted for 88 Ol oOWBl....oeoneeouennnceeeemnnnnenenanns

asesencaccccrnscratincnn s e ccevemntsavecnnmansn Seemsestenctcvrrnns
seveoa eresctencranecnnnnnnon -
®eveessevsesnsorrrscancennassnnen

............................................................
............................................................

3 | _E/A Repart
Height B£5. ﬁ et T

Report_on Disinterment
S

P StnitluTe. dne . 50. deaamposition
V};:igh‘t B BB, e L T w.o.... | LR L I
.Hair 3 o)+ N
........................... HOMG- -+ v evermnennrmmrmnamannnns
Fractures NOBO........ b
~LDENTIFICATION TAGS
No w Found on Cross
AP .. Jo.
-------------- Atubtemennrcnitionrenasncacsnearecone
.................................................................... B e eadrencssmeioeasaeacoaessnsasanas

OTHER IDENT IFYING MARKS
Eound on E x
collar ornamenta:. th Inft.

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OR'IG_INAL BURTAL DATA

Bbdy in this Grave concentrated fr.‘om
. This man reported buried originally ........ ... ... i

Organizatlons of other men buried around original location  ------ceevoceoiompeaianiily

%af aq_:blm ReL.Edwards % Aleele i g 47

Investigator
fone Mﬁ/
\' APPROVE@Z

OVER /M/m/m %/n,«

e —.
memm———

....................................................................

. §/1722/1ML




WAR DEPARTMENT =~~~ p

R _.....FIRST DISTRICT, OFFICE, CONSTRUCTION SERVICE
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
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.BeD & ‘DG of Austin was alao oheoked with J.B—A. on grave #169, .
Sec- N, Plot 4,Ctye 617 but no id.entificat:.on could hamde. »
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WAR DEPARTMENT

office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington
G.R.S.Form 8W-A ‘
Information requested of A,.G.O, Date3/21/22
File No, 12192 Registration,

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N,W.,Washington, D,C.,
Subject: Information required for G.R,S.

17
confirmation of

4=

e : .‘.’//’
A/fb. Christian name James M. _y’/f. Cause of deathk/h
J~C. Serial Number j124gg80 “ #h. Authority (C.0.#) 236
J/'d' Organizationco dﬁllZég/Inft, j“i} E”e’%oﬁéy gﬁ?rQS”?“‘ Buhy simpson
. 9 o ) C-

It is requested that the items checked below be completed,

all information shown,

Surname Aus tin, = /f

L

Date of death 3/9/18

Request

,/%} Rank Pv;: 1); L{j{ Relationship Wife b el L

WSCRIFTION '
ee page #2 of the Serv1ce Record)

AL

g/ o
(4

&‘?M CHARTS 295 /6, b
See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

|

/

lp//a. Age of enllstment <= ‘”’Ld 32 2209,

o , ¥ a, Strike out teeth missing

¥ b, Color of eyas~£bLf_c‘n,

: - : 87f5f321123456‘?8
,/’ ¢, Color of hair Lt/ f¢ pper right upper left |
&7 4, Height S L1774 v, 8765432N12345¢618

¢ A7 lower right | lower left
o e, Weight /4 o A, -

f »Permanent marks and s s -ij‘égir\u‘ I/ A3/223
ﬂ"ffﬁg;;ical defects at : : ’ n A
_ b enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) ‘ Vv, 7

Oy i
RS

2 ,‘b,;’.f < L <7,
L0 et 6 ol i ey of H, L. ROGERS,
; Quartermaster General, U S, A,
CEMETERY NO: BY; 3i ) 0 _ 4
N s
SHEET NO: . ONNER,
TYPED BY: REC'D ARCHIVES BR, 1st. Lﬁéut QoM. C
5/3310/LuL - L BN k
/ / MAR 29 192% \
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_May 24, 1921,
293.9 Com. $12192 (imstin, James M., Private lat Class)

The Quartermaster Gonoral, Us.3. irmy |Cemeterial Division)

Colonel George C. Rickards, ‘caeral Staff, Room 358,
State, Var and davy Building.

Casg of Private 1st Class James M. Austine

is In reply to your letter of lay 15, 1921, you are
advised that the records of this office show only the
aeonfirmed greve location of the late Private lst Class
James M. Austin, Company G, 112th Infuntry. 3y uneonfirmed
is meant that the grave location oricinally reported dy
those familiar with the burial has not beorn confirmed by
the Graves Reglstration Service.

“e This gase is nov belng investigated by this office
and if, ofter a thorough search of the records, maps and
sketchtr In this office the grave of this soldler is still
unloeated, the Chief of Operations in Durope will be in-
struetsd to meke further physical search of the srea in
which this soldier was reported to be buried.

Js It in therefore evident that this investigation
must be conducted in & palnstaiing menner and that sone
time may yot alapse before definife inforrwilen can de
@lven in this case. You are assured, however, that
evorything humsnly posgible will be done ia oxder that
the grave loeation in question may be determineds

By suthority of the Cuartermaster Generals

MAILED

MAY 8 & 1921 |
GHARLES Jo VTNNE,
G-ROS. BoK Oaptadn, Qe Mo Go

!



Hay 24, 1921. { itk '

R
293.8 Coms #12192 (Austin, James M., Private lst Class)

The Quartermaster Gemeral, UsSs Army (Cemegerial Divielon)

Mrs James F. Lavery, Lavery, Ponnsylvania.

‘Gase of Private 1st Class James 7. Austine

1. In peply to your letter of NWay 12, 1921, relative
to the unconfirmed grave location of the late Private
lst Clags James . iustin, Company G, 112th Infantry,

. you are adviged that the records of this office comt.in
a roport signed by Stanley M. Cleveland, Chaplain, 307th
Infantry, which states that the body of Private lst Class
iustin was buried , along with the remains of several
other menbers of his organisation, by the lst Ploneer
infuntry , which organisation located these bodies in
Pismette and tmried them at the leoft sidc dfithe bridge
betwesn Figmes, Department of the Narme and Yismette.

24 As stated in letter from this office to you
under date of April 29, 1921, you are assyred that
evorything humanly possible will be done soward locat-
ing the grave of this soldier.

Sy authopity of the (uarternaster General:

MP\“:-E'Q
e . mmm




WAR DEPARTMENT,
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF STAFF.
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G. T, 8. Torm No. 101-A @ @
. File Number 12192
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. - Date May 18, 1921.
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

AUSTIN, James W

NAME: Serial Number
RANK: fvt. l/e ORGANIZATION:
No. QUESTION

REPLY
No. #1248222, Go. G, 112th Inf.

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

records?
2. Date of death. 2. 8-9-18
3. Cause and place of death. %, Killed in action.
4, Number of casualty cahlegram. 4o 236
5. Date buried. 5. 9-7-18
6. Grave location. 6. C-72, Fismes larne. Memo.

(a) Comnplete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune oy req_uh’e(].
(¢) Note reinterments.

=1

. Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G. IR. 8.7
9. Report as to grave marker. 9. No record.

10. Identification tags: 104 No recorde.
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11, Mrs. Ruby F. Austin, (Wife)
11. Complete emergency address? Edinboro, fa.

12. Has been notified? (Give date.) 12. 8-29-18 and 2-5-19

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) 14, No record.

! p o - " .
14. What is the photograph number ? 154 James ¥, l&ﬁry’ avery, Fa.
RELEASED BY INF DEPA i
15, Thdvisy eas by, ORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT,

¥ oo Confirmed,
N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed B

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. ) W e Sl
L — DB, &L
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co Ge. I1I2th Infantry Austin, Jemes M., pvt I/c I248292
28th Divisien Home; Ed¥nboro, Pa.

Killed on brildge between Fismes and Fismette, sug,9/I9I8, Death
practicAly instantanéous, When hit, turned to Lt Joseph Lendry and
gaid " Joe, they got me", !Buridd at Fismette.

¢4 Wekif sy Informant; Schuelzer, Edward Capt. Co
f A .:1 e‘.“ "rm,i Ly f .eq" ;.?.n;lﬂg . P G. IIBthI]
"‘a ;’”s§‘f ih!

ST orkd
L
_.I' _ Searcher; Ben E., Turner,

P i 2nd Lt, II2th Inf,
Emerggggfpo mstin (wife) ’

gdinboro, Pe,



ipril 29, 1921.

2938 Cem, #12192 (Austin, James M., Pvt. lst Cl.)

The (uartermaster General, U., 5. Ammy, (Cemeterial Division)

lir, Jas, ¥, Lahery, Lavery, ra. ﬁ/l

Non-registration of Grave location.

le 1In reply to your letter of iApril 23, 1921, you are
advised that the records of this office show only the un~
confirmed grave location of Frivate lst Class James M.
imstin, Company G, 112th Infentry, that is, the grave
location reported to this office by the officer in charge
of the burial of this soldier, tat this raport has not
been confirmed by the (raves Reglstration Service. All
the bodies buried in isolaied graves, the original grove
location of which has boen confirmed by this Service,
have been concentrated into the conceatration cemeteries,
but there is no record in this office showing that the
body of this soldier has been located at the place. at
which it was reported to be buried, nor is there any
record of the body baving been placed in a cemetery.

2, In the event that mno such record can be found, a
search will be wade by the Field Forces of the Graves

Registration Service in Furope, in the vicinity of the
reported grave location to discover, if possible, the body.

8. 1t is therefore evident that this investigstiom mwust

be conduscted im a painstaking mammer and that some time may
yot elapse before defimite informatiom cam be given in this
case, This office assures you, however, as soommas the

grave location of this soldier is determined, the widew will

be imediately advised.

4, The request for the effects of this soldier has been
reforred to the Chief, Effects Buresum, J. M. C., Room 427,
Pier §3, Hoboken, N. J.s for reply direct to lrs, Ruby ¥.

Austin, )
MAILED By muthority of the (uartermaster Goneral:

APR 2 9 1991 i 49}
a.8.8. ¥R CHARLES J., WYNNE, Juw

Captain, o M, Co

OR'ANGE CARD MADE.
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AMERICAN @XPEDITIONARY 1omz:s .
HE ADQUARTERS STRVICES OF SUPPLY"

' 61-‘1;‘1@«, OF TG CHIZF QUARTERMASTER, A.B.Fi- oL
"GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVIGE.. .~ et
. Apﬂl mn 1919.

FROM t«i‘iChlef, Graves Reglstration Serv;ce, Amezican.E Fo Fe

P M. Anthm J?rialm 3@1&3 Oomﬂaamﬁs 1 at Baplp Da@qt, o
- AePals TRV Amexim Boly - *

L. BUBIECE.: |
T ITTI L v damss Auptda, 00 By 126h m. Amrica.n mu.

s "* In reply to” your lettar of ingulry, wzth,raferenoe to the re-”{fl_
<¢re%£ed dsath of this soldrar, accordlng to ‘the recorda at these headquarters RN

V'he lS buried in ‘o
- _ o come of FISMES, mpartanont oftha wam.

atiod bac not o8 m boen comeamea hy em szem,"‘

el '.2' "": o © e mvo moc
ST f :arae ‘ot ms s:mrue, -t -the - notifimtim of mial Ias: heenmad.e to ua,
T mmm smm, m g8’ of!'ioia gnmaa. . : L

TIPSO
P

,By;ﬁireéfion.r .
‘ e . CHARIES.C: PIERCE,
Zj'Llewt.-Colonel, Q.M c., U, S A.'

. . .. per . MAURICE B. DIX; .
( E““1°3“r° 0.843. o ™ »" (aptain, Ameriocan Red Gross

a’(_,IOnB. .,'004'5 : “1¥wv"',f"'.-ﬂRepreaentative agsigned to-,
o o - L Gravea Registration Serv;ce‘

- ' cae—g )
. -
L} - ?.
A
[
Y
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St. Aignan, France Mar. 8,1919

Graves Registration Servioce:
Deé; Sirs:~ ‘
 Can you furnish me the looation of the graves of the following

enlisted men:-

Private Jemes Austin,‘of Erie,Pa. in Go. @

- Dr. Dudenhoefer also of Erie, Pa. |

Is there any posszble way of having photos taken of these two» -

graves to Send'back to the parents? Kindly advise as soon as possible

and oblige, .

Yours truly,-i

Pvt. Anthony Priske

Sales Commissaries lst Repl. Depot
A.P00.727 Amer. B, Fe

Oxé( /m fﬁ( {:. .g"‘/

2nd Lieut. Army



Ho ‘ . . | . 'f fj‘ y,
) : ]'Lf! 9
AMERICAN EXPEDITIOlARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICHS OF SUFPPLY
OFFICE OF THE (HIFF QUaLTURIMASTLR, AJE.F,
GRAVES REGISTRATICN EERVICE

Reference=12192, May 84,1919

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F,

«

" : Mrs Rnby Pe Austin, Edinboro Pa.

SUBJECT!  pit. Jemes M, Austin, CouGe 113th Inf, Amordcan EoF,

J
1, In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this soldier, accordiny to the records at these

headquarters he is buried ingommme of FISMES, Department of MARNE,

Qe The grave lucctionhas not as yet been cbnfizmed by the
field force of this Service but the motification of burial has been
made $0 us as hervein stated , and is officially entered,

By direction.

CH ARLES C, PIERCE,
Lieut,-Colenel, Q.M.C,, U,S,4,

Per . ‘ MAURICE B, DIX,
(Bnelosure GeReSs ) Captain, American Red Crogs
(10=B, #00445,) Representative assigned te
v : Graves Fegistration ie
AED=Jo Jo | & Service,

3
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